Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct Name of Assignee: Change "Paradynce" to "Paradyne". PTO Mistake previously recorded on Reel 008174 Frame 0266. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest (see Document for Details).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lucent Technologies, Inc.	07/31/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradyne Corporation (Formerly Known as AT&T Paradyne Corporation)	
Street Address:	8545 126th Avenue N.	
City:	Largo	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33773	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5655010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: julie.campbell@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley

Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61605-0900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott A. Horstemeyer

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 016793 FRAME: 0749

500061428

CH \$40.00

source=00317255#page1.tif source=00317255#page2.tif source=00317255#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016793 FRAME: 0750

Assignment of Patent Applications from

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

to

AT&T PARADYNE CORPORATION

Effective as of July 3/, 1996, LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, and AT&T PARADYNE CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, agree as follows:

1. Definitions

- 1.1 "Patent Applications" means the United States patent application no. 08/514040, filed August 11, 1995, and any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part patent applications entitled to a filing date of that United States patent application.
- 1.2 "Foreign Counterpart Patent Applications" means any application for a patent, in a jurisdiction other than the United States, that claims priority, or that could claim or could have claimed priority if timely filed, from the Patent Application, whether already filed or to be filed in the future.
- 1.3 "Foreign Counterpart Patents" means any patent issued or issuing in a jurisdiction other than the United States, on a Foreign Counterpart Patent Application.

2. Assignment

- 2.1 In consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in:
 - 2.1.1 the Patent Applications;
 - 2.1.2 every patent, including any or all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of patents, granted on the Patent Applications; and
 - 2.1.3 all Foreign Counterpart Patents and Foreign Counterpart Patent Applications.

The foregoing shall include, without limitation, any and all rights pertaining to the Patent Application, Foreign Counterpart Patents and Foreign Counterpart Patent Applications under any international treaty, convention or agreement.

21150293 072796

> PATENT REEL: 016793 FRAME: 0751

2.2 The assignment of Section 2.1 includes, without limitation, any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement, and royalties for all future use, of any and all patents and applications assigned, and any and all rights and privileges pertaining thereto.

3. Future Obligations

3.1 Assignor covenants that it will, whenever Assignee, or any of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said Patent Applications, Foreign Counterpart Patents, Foreign Counterpart Patent Applications or any patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent Applications, Foreign Counterpart Patents, Foreign Counterpart Patent Applications or any patent to be obtained thereon, without charge to Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Agreement to be executed in duplicate originals by its duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: A. F. Osla.
Name: WILLIAM F. OSL, Je.

Title: U(CE PRESIDENT Date: 7/31/96

AT&T PARADYNE CORPORATION

Name: W. Preston Granbery

Title: Authorized Agent
Date: 7/3/96

RECORDED: 11/18/2005